LLOYD'S LOUNGE

Cocktails

Gingerbread Espresso Martini | £10
Absolut Vodka, Kahlua, Fresh Espresso, Gingerbread

Pornstar Martini 7 £10
Absolut Vanilla Vodka, Pineapple Juice, Passionfruit, Bubbles

Dragon Smoke T £10
Dragonfruit infused Mezcal, Lime Juice, Velvet Falernum, Ginger Syrup

Tokyo Ice Tea £10
Absolut Vodka, Cazcabel Tequilia, Havana Rum, Bombay Gin, Midori Melon, Lemonade
Tangerine Mule £10
Malfy Sicilion Blood Orange Gin, Lime Juice, Ginger Beer, Simple Syrup

Just Peachy ¥ £10
Salcombe Rosé Sainte Marié, Rosé Wine, Lemon Juice, Peach Syrup, Soda

Pink Potion T £10
Rhubarb & Cranberry Gin, Rose Petal Ligueur, Lime Juice, Coconut Syrup, Jalapeno
Aratinga £10
Barbados Rum, Campari, Lime & Pineapple Juice, Honey Bitters

Elderflower Mojito £10
Havana Club 3 Year, Lime Juice, Mint, Elderflower Tonic

Old Fashioned £10

Jameson Black Barrel Irish Whiskey, Demerara Syrup, Bitters

Negroni £10

Plymouth Gin, Campari, Sweet Vermouth, Bitters

Bellini ¥ £8.50

Passionfruit topped with Prosecco

Please inform your server of any dietary requirements




LLOYD'S LOUNGE

White Wine 175ml

San Andres Sauvignon Blanc £5.95
Chile
Previata Pinot Grigio Delle Venezie £5.95
[taly
Fern Bird Sauvignon Blanc £6.75

New Zealand
Gabbio D'oro Frascati

[taly

Red Wine
San Andres Merlot £5.95
Chile
Montepulciano d’Abruzzo £6.25
Italy
| Somelieri Dolcetto
ltaly
| Somelieri Barbera D'Asti
[taly

% 2

Rose Wine
Cavatine Pinot Grigio Blush £5.95
[taly
Highbridge White Zinfandel £6.35

California, USA
Chateau d'Esclans Whispering Angel

Cote de Provence

Champagne & Prosecco

Prosecco Spumante DOC
[taly

Paul Langier Brut Champagne
France

Chandon Garden Spritz

Argentina

Moet & Chandon Brut or Rosé

France

Please inform your server of any dietary requirements

250ml

£7.95

£7.95

£8.95

£2895

£8.25

£7.95

£8.35

200ml

£7:95

Bottle

£23

£23

£27

£28

£23

£24

£28

£30

£23

£24

£36

Bottle

£27

£48

£32

£80




LLOYD'S LOUNGE

Gin

Bombay Sapphire £5  £8
Juniper, Citrus

Plymouth Gin £5 £8
Juniper

Salcombe Gin £6 £9
Citrus, Floral

Salcombe Rosé Saint Marie £6  £9
Lavender, Rose

Salcombe New London Light £6  £9
Juniper, Rose

Hendrick's £5 £8
Zesty, Juniper, Cucumber

Roku £6 £9
Blueberries, Fruity

Didsbury Orange & Ginger £6  £9
Orange, Ginger

Didsbury Raspberry & Elderflower £6  £9
Raspberry, Elderflower

Northmoor Gin £6 £9
Pine, Black Pepper, Orange

Raspberry Gin £6  £9
Lemon, Juniper

Whitney Neil Rhubarb & Ginger £6  £9
Rhubarb, Ginger

Le Tribute £6 £9

Orange, Grapefruit

Tonics

Fever Tree £2.25
Double Dutch £3

Please inform your server of any dietary requirements




Vodka

Absolut Vodka

France

Tito's Handmade
USA

Haku Vodka

Japan

Grey Goose
France

Black Cow
Pure Milk Vodka
Englaond

Belvedere
Poland

Whiskey

Jack Daniels
USA

Bulliet Bourbon
Scotland

Jameson
Ireland

Toki Whiskey

Japan

Singleton 12 Year
Single Malt

Scotlond

Jameson Black Barrel
Ireland

LLOYD'S LOUNGE

Spirits

£5

£6

£5,

£8

£9

£8

£7 £10

£5,

£8

£7 £10

£5

£5

£5

£6

£6

£8

£8

£8

£9

£9

£7 £10

Please inform your server of any dietary requirements

Rum

Havana Club
Blanca Rum
Cuba

Havana Club
Especial Gold
Cuba

Kraken Black Spiced

Caribbean

Manatii Dark
England/Barbados

Barsol Pisco
Peru

Eminente Reserva Rum

Cuba

Tequila

Cazcabel Blanco
Mexico

Cazcabel Coffee
Mexico

Patron Silver Tequila
Mexico

Mezcal San Cosme
Mexico

Tequila Rose Cream
England

£5

£5

£5

£6

=7

£7

£5

£5

£6

£6

£8

£8

£9

£9

£9

£9

£8

£8

£9

£9

£4




LLOYD'S LOUNGE

Beers & Ciders

Peroni £4.50
330ml 5.1%
Korev £4.50
330ml 4.8%
Brew Dog Pale Ale £4.95
330ml 4.5%
Thatchers Cloudy Haze £5.95
500ml 4.5%
Sandford Orchard Devon Red £5.95
500ml 4.5%
Mixed Fruit Cider £5.95
500ml 4.0%
Peroni £4.50
330ml 0.0%
Peroni Gluten Free £4.95
330mI 5.1%

Please inform your server of any dietary requirements




LLOYD'S LOUNGE

Soft Drinks

Coke / Diet Coke / Zero

Sprite

Appletiser

Ginger Beer

Sparkling Elderflower

Sparkling Rhubarb

Victorian Lemonade
Apple/Orange or Cranberry Juice
Still & Sparkling Water

Coffees

Americano
Latte
Cappuccino
Mocha
Espresso

Flat White

Hot Chocolate
Flavoured Teas

Please inform your server of any dietary requirements

£2.60
£2.95
£2.95
£2.95
£2.20
£3.00
£2.95
£T95

£3.00
£2.95
£2.95
£3.45
£3.45
£3.25
£3.45
£2095
£2.95

£3.10
£3.45
£3.45
£3.60
£2.70

£3.55
£5:95




