

Cocktails

Gingerbread Espresso Martini 🍸	£10
Absolut Vodka, Kahlua, Fresh Espresso, Gingerbread	
Pornstar Martini T	£10
Absolut Vanilla Vodka, Pineapple Juice, Passionfruit, Bubbles	
Dragon Smoke T	£10
Dragonfruit infused Mezcal, Lime Juice, Velvet Falernum, Ginger Syrup	
Tokyo Ice Tea	£10
Absolut Vodka, Cazcabel Tequilia, Havana Rum, Bombay Gin, Midori Melon, Lemon	ade
Tangerine Mule	£10
Malfy Sicilian Blood Orange Gin, Lime Juice, Ginger Beer, Simple Syrup	
Just Peachy 📍	£10
Salcombe Rosé Sainte Marié, Rosé Wine, Lemon Juice, Peach Syrup, Soda	
Pink Potion	£10
Rhubarb & Cranberry Gin, Rose Petal Liqueur, Lime Juice, Coconut Syrup, Jalapend	
Aratinga	£10
Barbados Rum, Campari, Lime & Pineapple Juice, Honey Bitters	
Elderflower Mojito	£10
Havana Club 3 Year, Lime Juice, Mint, Elderflower Tonic	
Old Fashioned	£10
Jameson Black Barrel Irish Whiskey, Demerara Syrup, Bitters	
Negroni 📃	£10
Plymouth Gin, Campari, Sweet Vermouth, Bitters	
Bellini	£8.50
Passionfruit topped with Prosecco	



White Wine	175ml	250ml	Bottle
San Andres Sauvignon Blanc Chile	£5.95	£7.95	£23
Previata Pinot Grigio Delle Venezie	£5.95	£7.95	£23
Fern Bird Sauvignon Blanc New Zealand	£6.75	£8.95	£27
Gabbio D'oro Frascati Italy			£28
Red Wine			
San Andres Merlot Chile	£5.95	£7.95	£23
Montepulciano d'Abruzzo Italy	£6.25	£8.25	£24
I Somelieri Dolcetto Italy			£28
I Somelieri Barbera D'Asti Italy			£30
Rosé Wine			
Cavatine Pinot Grigio Blush	£5.95	£7.95	£23
Highbridge White Zinfandel California, USA	£6.35	£8.35	£24
Chateau d'Esclans Whispering Angel Côte de Provence			£36
Champagne & Prosec	cco	200ml	Bottle
Prosecco Spumante DOC		£7.95	£27
Paul Langier Brut Champagne France			£48
Chandon Garden Spritz Argentina			£32
Moet & Chandon Brut or Rosé France			£80



Gin

Bombay Sapphire	£5	£8
Juniper, Citrus		
Plymouth Gin Juniper	£5	£8
Salcombe Gin Citrus, Floral	£6	£9
Salcombe Rosé Saint Marie Lavender, Rose	£6	£9
Salcombe New London Light Juniper, Rose	£6	£9
Hendrick's Zesty, Juniper, Cucumber	£5	£8
Roku Blueberries, Fruity	£6	£9
Didsbury Orange & Ginger Orange, Ginger	£6	£9
Didsbury Raspberry & Elderflower Raspberry, Elderflower	£6	£9
Northmoor Gin Pine, Black Pepper, Orange	£6	£9
Raspberry Gin Lemon, Juniper	£6	£9
Whitney Neil Rhubarb & Ginger Rhubarb, Ginger	£6	£9
Le Tribute Orange, Grapefruit	£6	£9
Tonics		
Fever Tree		£2.25
Double Dutch		£3



Spirits

Vodka			Rum		
Absolut Vodka France	£5	£8	Havana Club Blanca Rum	£5	£8
Tito's Handmade USA	£6	£9	Cuba Havana Club		
Haku Vodka Japan	£5	£8	Especial Gold Cuba	£5	£8
Grey Goose France	£7	£10	Kraken Black Spiced Caribbean	£5	£9
Black Cow Pure Milk Vodka	£5	£8	Manatii Dark England/Barbados	£6	£9
England			Barsol Pisco	£7	£9
Belvedere Poland	£7	£10	Eminente Reserva Rum Cuba	£7	£9
Whiskey			Tequila		
Whiskey Jack Daniels USA	£5	£8	Tequila Cazcabel Blanco Mexico	£5	£8
Jack Daniels	£5	£8	Cazcabel Blanco	£5	£8
Jack Daniels USA Bulliet Bourbon			Cazcabel Blanco Mexico Cazcabel Coffee		
Jack Daniels USA Bulliet Bourbon Scotland Jameson	£5	£8	Cazcabel Blanco Mexico Cazcabel Coffee Mexico Patron Silver Tequila	£5	£8
Jack Daniels USA Bulliet Bourbon Scotland Jameson Ireland Toki Whiskey	£5	£8	Cazcabel Blanco Mexico Cazcabel Coffee Mexico Patron Silver Tequila Mexico Mezcal San Cosme	£5 £6	£8



Beers & Ciders

Peroni	£4.50
330ml 5.1%	
Korev	£4.50
330ml 4.8%	
Brew Dog Pale Ale	£4.95
330ml 4.5%	
Thatchers Cloudy Haze 500ml 4.5%	£5.95
Sandford Orchard Devon Red 500ml 4.5%	£5.95
Mixed Fruit Cider 500ml 4.0%	£5.95
Peroni	£4.50
330ml 0.0%	
Peroni Gluten Free	£4.95
330ml 5 1%	



Soft Drinks

Coke / Diet Coke / Zero	£3.00
Sprite	£2.95
Appletiser	£2.95
Ginger Beer	£3.45
Sparkling Elderflower	£3.45
Sparkling Rhubarb	£3.25
Victorian Lemonade	£3.45
Apple/Orange or Cranberry Juice	£2.95
Still & Sparkling Water	£2.95

Coffees

Americano	£2.60	£3.10
Latte	£2.95	£3.45
Cappuccino	£2.95	£3.45
Mocha	£2.95	£3.60
Espresso	£2.20	£2.70
Flat White	£3.00	
Hot Chocolate	£2.95	£3.55
Flavoured Teas	£1.95	£3.95